TRUSTEES: Eugene T. McCune, Chairman Michael S. Troyan Fmay@auburntownship.com Patrick J. Cavanagh



FISCAL OFFICER: Fredrick L. May

www.auburntownship.com

440.543.7028

440.543.9520 fax

11010 Washington Street

Auburn Township, OH 44023

Date: 08/09/2024 From: Nancy Dolezal,

Administrative Assistant

To: The Maple Leaf

Attn: Jeffrey B. Karlovec legalads@geaugamapleleaf.com

Please publish this notice in the 8/15/24 edition of The Maple Leaf.

LEGAL NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the Auburn Township Board of Trustees will conduct a Public Hearing on proposed Amendment to the Auburn Township Zoning Resolution, known as ZC2024-01. The Public Hearing will take place at 7:15 p.m. on Monday, August 19, 2024, at the Auburn Township Administration Building, 11010 Washington Street, Auburn Township, OH 44023.

Dan Matsko, Fiscal Officer